

Misc Exe-252 of 2025

Order dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition and objection of the petition, if any, in the mean time.

Both the parties are taken step.

P.O is on leave.

Ld. 3rd J.M is in charge.

Fix 21.07.2026 for hearing of the petition and objection of the petition, if any, in the mean time.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate.

1st Court, Howrah

In-Charge

Sd/-

Sarmistha Bose

Judicial Magistrate.

1st Court, Howrah

In-Charge