

MX 252 of 2025

Order dated 21-07-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition and objection of the petition, if any, in the meantime.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

OP files a represented hazira.

Fix.....23-07-2026...for filing showcause by petitioner.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

Sd/-

(Disha Barai)

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah