

MX 252 of 2025

Order dated 23-07-2026

Today is fixed for showcause.

Petitioner files a represented hazira.

OP files a represented hazira.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave. Ld. J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah is in charge.

Fix.....31-07-2026...for filing showcause by petitioner as last chance.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

In-Charge

Sd/-

(Sarmistha Bose)

(JO Code WB001187)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

In-Charge